
                Koinonia Federation 

    St Mary Magdalene C of E Through School 
Peninsula Campus 

Spring Term 2 2026 – Diary Dates 

 

 
 

 

 

National offer day - Y6 pupils find out which secondary 

school they have been allocated. 

Monday 2nd March 

 

 

World Book Day 

Thursday 5th March 

 

 
Parent Consultation evening  

Wednesday 11th March - do note 1.30 pm finish. 

 

 

Breathewell Pollution Study 
 

Tuesday 17th March 2026 

Wednesday 18th March 2026 

 

 

Movie Nights 

 

Thursday 19th March – Year 1 and 2 

Thursday 26th March - Year 3, 4, 5 and 6 

 

 

Trips 

 

Year 2 – Wednesday 18th March – Florence Nightingale 

Museum 

Year 1 – Wednesday 25th March – Royal Observatory 

Year 4 – Powell and Talbot Class – Thursday 26th March – 

Live Expo 

Year Reception – Bellamy and Orchard – Thursday 26th 

March – Woodlands Farm 

Year 3 – Selection from Sanders and Jerwood - Thursday 

26th March – Blackheath Halls 

Year 5 – Tuesday 28th April – Legoland 

 

 

Workshops 

 

Year Reception, 1 and 2 - Wednesday 4th March – 

Drama workshop 

Year reception - Thursday 19th March – Road safety talk 

Year 4 – Tuesday 14th April – Frog life workshop 

 

 

 

Easter Service 

Tuesday 24th March 2026 

at 2 pm  
 

 

Easter events and parties 

w/b 23rd March 2026 

  

 

 

 

 

Last day of Spring 2 term 

 

Friday 27th of March - school closes at 1 pm  

There will be no After School Club on this day. 

 

 

Easter holidays 

 

Monday 30th March 2026 to Friday 10th April 2026 

Children are back to school on Monday 13th April 2026 

  

These dates are subject to change. Further information 

will be shared closer to the time.  

 

 

 

 
 

 

 


